SHANTI NIKETAN TRUST

E-18 Shastri Nagar Meerut

Ref No:- SNT 2022 015

Date: 17 01 2022

RESOLUTION FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW TECHNICAL INSTITUTIONS

That the Trust vide its executive meeting held on 17.01.2022 at its Registered Office E-18 Shastri Nagar Meerut vide item No 10 have resolved that, Shanti Niketan Trust Meerut.

The Members of the Trust discussed and agreed that the Trust in continuation of its charitable activities in the field of education should now try to introduce new course or seek to new course **D. PHARMACY** in the name of **SHANTI NIKETAN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY** as and when the online application in open

Now therefore through those presents it is

"RESOLVED that the trust shall make arrangements and necessary preparations for the purpose of either introducing a new course in their proposed college and do all the things that are necessary desirable or incidental for taking approval of the concerned office".

Shanti Niketan Trust

Sher Sig!

Abhalult

CHAIRMAN Shanti Niketan Trust

> CHATRIDIAN Shanti Niketan Trust